

Said article was further amended by inserting in the sixth line, after the word 'facts,' the following, 'supported by the affidavit of the Cashier of said Bank, that such coin is bona fide the property of said Bank, or part of its capital stock.'

On motion of Mr. Alexander,

The thirteenth article of said bill was amended by striking out in the 8th line 'fifty,' and inserting 'twenty,' also in the 9th line striking out 'one thousand' and inserting 'two hundred,' also in the 19th line striking out 'twenty,' and inserting 'five,' and in 20th line striking out 'five hundred,' and inserting 'fifty.'

On motion of Mr. Brengle,

Said bill was amended by adding at the end of the 14th article these words, 'and for the faithful discharge of the duties of his office.'

On motion of Mr. Alexander,

Said bill was further amended by inserting after the word 'funds,' in the 16th article, 10th line, these words 'not exceeding thirty thousand dollars at any one time.'

On motion of Mr. McLean,

Said bill was further amended by striking out in the 19th article, third line, the words 'one hundred,' and inserting in lieu thereof, 'twenty.'

On motion of Mr. Alexander,

Said bill was further amended by striking out in the 9th section, 19th line, the words 'one million of,' and inserting in lieu thereof, 'five hundred thousand,' also in the 24th line of same section, by striking out the words 'thirty-seven thousand five hundred,' and inserting in lieu thereof, 'eighteen thousand seven hundred and fifty.'

On motion of Mr. Buchanan,

Said section was further amended by adding at the end thereof, the following,

"And it shall be the duty of the President and Cashier of said Bank to transmit to the Treasurer of the Western Shore, a statement of the whole number of shares of the said Bank originally subscribed for, or subsequently sold or disposed of, verified by the affidavit of the said President and Cashier."

The said bill was then read the second time as amended and passed.

Mr. Brengle submitted the following message,
Which was read and assented to.